

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(LA. App.) No. 14 of 2023
With MC(LA.App.) No. 4 of 2024**

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

.... Applicants

- Versus -

RK Tamphasana Singh and 2 Ors.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

ORDER

24.06.2024

Mr. RK Umakanta, learned counsel appearing for the applicants submits that the respondent no. 1 has been expired and for that he requested to give some time to implead his legal representative.

List the matter on 22.08.2024.

JUDGE

Thoiba