

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(LA App.) No. 14 of 2023

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

vs.

RK Tamphasana Singh & 2 ors.

With

MC(LA App.) No. 4 of 2024

... Applicant/s

... Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

22-08-2024

Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Dy. GA appearing for the applicants prays for taking up these matters on 26-09-2024.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 26-09-2024.

JUDGE

Dhakshori